503963964 08/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4010619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK THOMAS DAHL	05/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8834467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6335

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAUMA 3.0-638	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACI A. KRAUSS	
SIGNATURE:	/Traci A. Krauss/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503963964 REEL: 039464 FRAME: 0512

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING

AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET				
Attorney, Docket No.	TRAUMA 3.0-638			
Title of the Invention ("invention")	EXTERNAL FIXATOR SYSTEM			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Mark Thomas Dahl			
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker European Holdings I. LLC, limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the State of Dejaware, having its principal place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalemazoo, MI 49002, United States of America, acting in its capacity as sole general partner of STRYKER EUROPEAN TECHNOLOGIES C.V., a limited partnership established under the laws of the Netherlands ("commanditaire vennootschap"), having its registered office at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton, HM 12, Bernuda.			
An aband to make Thereby designs that	DECLAR	ATION		
As named inventor, I hereby declare that (I) this declaration is directed to:	•			
The attached Appli	cation			
X United States Appli	cation Number of PCT International A	pplication Number 13/206.058		
	n is/was made or authorized to be made			
(iii) I believe I am the original inver		imed invention in the above-identified Application; and eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not		
more than five (5) years, or both.				
WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to as Application;	algn to Assignee, and Assignee wish	nes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the invention and the		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reliasue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation, continuations for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pa				
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."				
ASSIGNOR	$\lambda = \lambda = 10$	ASSIGNEE		
By: Wille IV	MAN JAMA	Ву:		
Printed: MARK TRO	MAS PAGE	Printed: Kotoret J. Leonard		
Title: /W Date: 5.7.1 10		Date: 25 JON 6		
STATE OF MOTO	rimintalisistatuva variatinin kaliningi -ping-p _a ng-p _a ng-ping-ping-ping-ping-ping-ping-ping-pi	STATE OF NEW JUREAN		
COUNTY OF ELERNAPIN : 58.		COUNTY OF BAYEN		
The person whose name is subscribe personally known to me or has proved	his/her identity to me on the basis of	The person whose name is subscribed to the accompanying instrument is personally known to me or has proved his/her identity to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence. On		
satisfactory evidence. On MALL SEZUID satisfactory evidence. On SILL SEZUID satisfactory evidence. On SEZUID satisfactory evidence evidenc				
executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein. If executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth the executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth the executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth the executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth the executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth the executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth the executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth the executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth the executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth the executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth the executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth the executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth the executed the same as the first the purposes are the executed the same as the first the executed				
he/she is acting on behalf of an entity, he/she also acknowledged that he/she executed the accompanying instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that is his/her signature on the instrument, the entity executed the accompanying instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that is his/her signature on the instrument, the entity executed the same.				
Malligu	unghamm	HIM Falme		
NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at 14.1	nned por site	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at County		
		ASHLEY M. BALERNO		
	Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY		

4463736_1.docx

RECORDED: 08/17/2016

PATENT

REEL: 039464 FRAME: 0513